

\234

ITEM NO.42

COURT NO.6

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).32686/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 11/12/2009 in MFA No. 2006/1997
of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

BHAGYASHREE @ BHARTI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHUVANESHWARI & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP

Date: 18/11/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Chandra Sekhar, Adv.

Mr. Debasis Misra,Adv.(Not present)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mallikarjun S. Mylar, Adv.

Ms. E.R. Sumathy,Adv.(Not present)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the case in the month of February 2012 for
final disposal on a non miscellaneous day.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master